

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3604/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in MA No. 696 and 697 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BENCH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVADEVI JADON &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ganga Dethan, Adv.for  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Eshita Barua, Adv.for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Mishra, Adv.for  
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Indu Satija )  
Court Master Court Master