

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOs. 3 & 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1380 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVADEVI JADON & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Delay in filing the application for restoration of civil appeal is condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed.
The appeal shall stand restored to the file.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 21, 2014

ITEM NO.3 IN COURT NO.5 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1380 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVADEVI JADON & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 21/01/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chhaya Kriti, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

 Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Delay in filing the application for restoration is
condoned.

 The application for restoration is allowed.

 The appeal shall stand restored to the file.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)

COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)