

ITEM NO.101  
(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1380/2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVADEVI JADON . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Vishnu Mehra, learned counsel for the respondent on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter on Tuesday i.e. 05.09.2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR